CONTENTS

Page
Acknowledgements d
Abstract in English f
Abstract in Thai h
List of Tables m
List of Figures n
Statement of Originality in English 0
Statement of Originality in Thai p
Chapter 1 Introduction 1
Background and Significance of the Research Problem 1
Research Objectives 7
Research Questions 7
Research Hypotheses 8
Definition of Terms 8
Chapter 2 Literature Review 10
Overview of Critical IlIness 10
Definition of Critical Iliness 10

Health Condition Needed Admission in
Pediatric Intensive Care Unit (PICU) 11
Care of Critically Il Children in the PICU 13

Effects of Critical IlIness on Children 14



CONTENTS (continued)

Effects of the Children’s Critical Illness on Parents
Psychological Well-being Among Parents of a Critically Il Child
Factors Relating to Psychological Well-being Among Parents of

a Critically Il Child in the PICU
Conceptual Framework

Chapter 3 Methodology

Research Design
Population and Sample
Research Instruments
Protection of Human Rights
Data Collection

Data Analysis
Chapter 4 Results and Discussion

Results of the Study
Discussion of the Study

Chapter 5 Conclusion and Recommendations

Conclusions of the Study
Implications of the Study
Limitations of the Study

Recommendations for Further Research

References

Page

15
17

27
52

55

55
55
S7
62
63
64

66

66
76

83

83
84
85
85

87



CONTENTS (continued)

Page
Appendices 110
Appendix A Instrumentations 111
Appendix B Permission to Use Instrument 122 Appendi:
Appendix D Content Validity Index 129
Appendix E Reliability for the Instruments 130
Appendix F Ethical Approval 131
Appendix G Informed Consent Form 140
Appendix H Assumption Testing 154

Curriculum Vitae 161



Table 4.1
Table 4.2
Table 4.3
Table 4.4
Table 4.5
Table 4.6

Table 4.7

LIST OF TABLES

Demographic Characteristics of the Sample

Demographic Characteristics of the Critically Il Child

Clinical Characteristics of the Critically 11l Child

Range, Mean, Standard Deviation of Study Variables

The Level of Study Variables

Relationships between Selected Factors and
Psychological Well-being of Parents

The Hierarchical Multiple Regression Analysis for
Variables Predicting Psychological Well-being

Page

67
69
70
71
72

73

75



Figure 2.1
Figure 2.2
Figure 2.3

LIST OF FIGURES

The Stress Process Model
The theoretical substruction diagram
The conceptual framework of the psychological well-being

among parents of a critically ill child in PICU

Page

29
53

54



STATEMENT OF ORIGINALITY

This dissertation presented a predictive model of psychological well-being among
parents of a critically ill child in pediatric intensive care unit. This was based on The
Stress Process Model (SPM) by Pearlin and colleagues (1990) and a comprehensive
literature review on psychological well-being of parents. These predictors can be
applied by nurses in order to enhancing psychological well-being in parents of a
critically ill child in pediatric intensive care unit.



v
A A

VDA NNUKINTIIN

ﬁ]1=_4aﬁWuﬁaﬂ’uﬁﬁnﬁuaﬁﬁ]ﬁ]‘”ﬂmﬁﬁmwmmmqﬂmﬂwmﬁmmmwmlﬁ’ﬂ’Jmﬁﬂ
amzIngalunediheminnunsnwnssu miﬁﬂmﬁa&juuﬁugmmmﬂsauumﬁﬂﬂizmumimm
AYNIASEA (The Stress Process Model: SPM) UouUisaauuazAmz  (1990) LAZMINUNIY
sunssufinsouaguisnmgnmalavestinunan ToFerinnomanii weonnaruniszgng
Taol#iummalumsdauaiuanumgnnialavesdaunsanvesdihodnanzingalume

gheminguisnynisuae i



