CONTENTS

	Page
Acknowledgements	d
Abstract in English	f
Abstract in Thai	h
List of Tables	m
List of Figures	n
Statement of Originality in English	O
Statement of Originality in Thai	p
Chapter 1 Introduction	1
Background and Significance of the Research Problem	1
Research Objectives	7
Research Questions	7
Research Hypotheses	8
Definition of Terms	8
Copyright [©] by Chiang Mai University	
Chapter 2 Literature Review	10
Overview of Critical Illness	10
Definition of Critical Illness	10
Health Condition Needed Admission in	
Pediatric Intensive Care Unit (PICU)	11
Care of Critically Ill Children in the PICU	13
Effects of Critical Illness on Children	14

CONTENTS (continued)

	Page
Effects of the Children's Critical Illness on Parents	15
Psychological Well-being Among Parents of a Critically Ill Child	17
Factors Relating to Psychological Well-being Among Parents of	
a Critically Ill Child in the PICU	27
Conceptual Framework	52
Chapter 3 Methodology	55
Research Design	55
Population and Sample	55
Research Instruments	57
Protection of Human Rights	62
Data Collection	63
Data Analysis	64
Chapter 4 Results and Discussion	66
Results of the Study	66
Discussion of the Study	76
Chapter 5 Conclusion and Recommendations	83
Conclusions of the Study	83
Implications of the Study	84
Limitations of the Study	85
Recommendations for Further Research	85
References	87

CONTENTS (continued)

	Page	
Appendices	110	
Appendix A Instrumentations	111	
Appendix B Permission to Use Instrument	122	Appendi
Appendix D Content Validity Index	129	
Appendix E Reliability for the Instruments	130	
Appendix F Ethical Approval	131	
Appendix G Informed Consent Form	140	
Appendix H Assumption Testing	154	
Curriculum Vitae	161	

ลิขสิทธิ์มหาวิทยาลัยเชียงใหม่
Copyright[©] by Chiang Mai University
All rights reserved

LIST OF TABLES

		Page
Table 4.1	Demographic Characteristics of the Sample	67
Table 4.2	Demographic Characteristics of the Critically Ill Child	69
Table 4.3	Clinical Characteristics of the Critically Ill Child	70
Table 4.4	Range, Mean, Standard Deviation of Study Variables	71
Table 4.5	The Level of Study Variables	72
Table 4.6	Relationships between Selected Factors and	
	Psychological Well-being of Parents	73
Table 4.7	The Hierarchical Multiple Regression Analysis for	
	Variables Predicting Psychological Well-being	75
	CHAI UNIVERSITA	

ลิขสิทธิ์มหาวิทยาลัยเชียงใหม่ Copyright[©] by Chiang Mai University All rights reserved

LIST OF FIGURES

		Page
Figure 2.1	The Stress Process Model	29
Figure 2.2	The theoretical substruction diagram	53
Figure 2.3	The conceptual framework of the psychological well-being	
	among parents of a critically ill child in PICU	54
	CHAI UNIVERSITA	
â	างสิทธิ์มหาวิทยาลัยเชียงใหม่	
	Copyright [©] by Chiang Mai University	

STATEMENT OF ORIGINALITY

This dissertation presented a predictive model of psychological well-being among parents of a critically ill child in pediatric intensive care unit. This was based on The Stress Process Model (SPM) by Pearlin and colleagues (1990) and a comprehensive literature review on psychological well-being of parents. These predictors can be applied by nurses in order to enhancing psychological well-being in parents of a critically ill child in pediatric intensive care unit.



ข้อความแห่งการริเริ่ม

คุษฎีนิพนธ์ฉบับนี้นำเสนอปัจจัยการทำนายความผาสุกทางใจของบิดามารดาของผู้ป่วยเด็ก ภาวะวิกฤตในหอผู้ป่วยหนักกุมารเวชกรรม การศึกษานี้อยู่บนพื้นฐานของกรอบแนวคิดกระบวนการของ ความเครียด (The Stress Process Model: SPM) ของเพิรถ์ลินและคณะ (1990) และการทบทวน วรรณกรรมที่ครอบคลุมถึงความผาสุกทางใจของบิดามารดา ปัจจัยทำนายเหล่านี้ พยาบาลนำมาประยุกต์ โดยใช้เป็นแนวทางในการส่งเสริมความผาสุกทางใจของบิดามารดาของผู้ป่วยเด็กภาวะวิกฤตในหอ ผู้ป่วยหนักกุมารเวชกรรมต่อไป

